Features
• 800 V avalanche-rugged power MOSFET (4.5 Ω max. RDS(on))
• Embedded HV startup and sense FET
• Current mode PWM controller
• Drain current limit protection (OCP)
– 710 mA (VIPER317)
– 850 mA (VIPER318)
– 990 mA (VIPER319)

TI
VE
3 Order codes
Table 3. Order codes
Order code IDLIM (OCP) typ FOSC ± jitter Package
VIPER318XD(TR) 850 mA
30 kHz ± 7%
SO16N tube
(tape and reel)
VIPER319XD(TR) 990 mA
VIPER317LD(TR) 990 mA
60 kHz ± 7%VIPER318LD(TR) 850 mA
VIPER319LD(TR) 990 mA
VIPER317HD(TR) 710 mA
132 kHz ± 7%VIPER318HD(TR) 850 mA
VIPER319HD(TR) 990 mA
VIPER31
Order codes
DB4154 - Rev 1 page 6/11
IN